

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 15897

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2012 in CRLRC No.621/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NAVRANG SHIPPING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.

Delay condoned.

Prayer for exemption form filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings in
C.C. No. 1611 of 2012 pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate,
George Town, Chennai-1.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|