

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s).7012/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2012
in CRLRC No. 621/2012 passed by the High Court of Madras)

NAVRANG SHIPPING PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J. SIVAKUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr.A.Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms.Vanita C.Giri, Adv.Mr.S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr.R.Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Ms.Vedanayaki Kiran D., Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondents seek an adjournment
so as to enable them to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks

thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

List after six weeks.

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.08.20
13:45:05 IST
Reason:(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR