

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 7012 OF 2013  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 17781 OF 2013  
(Application for stay)  
NAVRANG SHIPPING PVT. LTD. ...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

J. SIVAKUMAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2014 when the following order was passed:-

**"Learned counsel for the respondents  
seeks an adjournment so as to enable them to  
file counter affidavit.**

**Prayer is allowed.**

**Counter affidavit be filed within four  
weeks from today.**

**Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed  
within two weeks thereafter."**

It is submitted that Mr. Naresh Kumar, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit, till date. Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Counsel for Respondent No. 3 has already filed Counter Affidavit which has been included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed by Respondent No.3 has not been filed, till date.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

**Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Advocate**

**Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate**

**Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc